These TFRSs establish requirements related to definition, recognition, measurement, impairment

and derecognition of financial assets and financial liabilities, including accounting for derivatives

and hedge accounting. When these TFRSs are effective, some accounting standards, interpretations

and guidance which are currently effective will be cancelled.

(b) TFRS 16 Leases

TFRS 16 introduces a single lessee accounting model for lessees. A lessee recognises a right-of-

use asset and a lease liability. There are recognition exemptions for short-term leases and leases of

low-value items. When this TFRS is effective, some accounting standards and interpretations

which are currently effective will be cancelled.

Management is presently considering the potential impact of adopting and initially applying those

TFRS, on the financial statements.

24 Reclassification of accounts

 2018
 Consolidated

financial statements

 Separate
financial statements

 Before
reclass.

Reclass.

 After
reclass.

 Before
reclass.

Reclass.

 After
reclass.

 (in thousand Baht)
Statement of financial

   position as at

   31 December 2018

Trade accounts payable (2,123,681)   341,227   (1,782,454)  -  -  -

Contractor payables   (2,930,778)   (341,227)  (3,272,005)  -  -  -

Current provisions for

   employee benefits

(30,366)

30,366

-

(24,953)

24,953

-

Non-current provisions

   for employee benefits

(599,299)

(30,366)

 (614,632)

(339,330)

   (24,953)

(364,283)

   -   -

Statement of

comprehensive income

for the three-month

period ended 30 June

2018

Revenue from food and

   beverage (445,636)  445,636  -  (155,833)  155,833  -

Revenue from food center

   services -  (177,646)  (177,646)  -  (61,438)  (61,438)

Cost of food and

   beverage 345,749  (345,749)  -  119,677  (119,677)  -

Cost of food center

   services -   77,759  77,759  -  25,282  25,282

   -   -

Central Pattana Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the condensed interim financial statements

For the three-month and six-month periods ended 30 June 2019 (Unaudited)

  55

 2018
 Consolidated

financial statements

 Separate
financial statements

 Before
reclass.

Reclass.

 After
reclass.

 Before
reclass.

Reclass.

 After
reclass.

 (in thousand Baht)

Statement of

comprehensive income